X Series
Heavy Duty, Grade 1 Cylindrical Knob Locks
Falcon
Monarch
Dor-O-Matic
T H E  F A L C O N  D I F F E R E N C E
S A F E T Y ,  S E C U R I T Y  A N D  U N C O M P R O M I S I N G  V A L U E
At Falcon, we know that every product you sell not only has to meet local building codes, but

contractor to workmen and subcontractors as required. No regular change keys or Master keys are needed on the job. This eliminates the
possibility of subsequent exposure from lost or stolen keys.
How to order locks with Blockokey® Cylinders
Blockokey® locksets are ordered by adding the word ”Blockokey” after the balance of the ordering information.
EXAMPLE: 72 Each B511 D 626 1AA-72AA (Blockokey)
How Locks with Blockokey® Cylinders are Used
Project Key—KB531
Lock cylinder is operated by the
special ”project key.” The last
two pins in the cylinder are held
inoperative by the key block.
Removal Tool—KB536
The special ”project key” is canceled out
by removal of the key block. A key block
removal tool is furnished with the Master
keys for the locks. Simply push the removal
tool into the keyway, then withdraw it to
remove the block. Thereafter, the ”project
key” will no longer operate the lock cylinder.
Change or Master Key—KB578
Cylinder is now only operable
by the regular change key or
Master key.
Construction Key—KB566
When the “construction” key is used, the construction pin is
always in the cylinder plug, sitting on top of the bottom pin.
consists of one construction pin and a shallow hole in the
side of the plug.
Master Key—KB578
When the Master key is inserted, the construction pin is pushed up
into the cylinder housing. As the Master key is rotated to the right,
the construction pin will drop into the hole in the plug, thereby
eliminating any future use of the construction key.
CONSTRUCTION
PIN
1. 2. 3.
X  S E R I E S
C O N V E R S I O N  C H A RT
14
X Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Key-In-Knob Lock
ANSI No./
Grade
Function Falcon Arrow Best
Corbin/
Russwin
Marks Sargent Yale
F75-1 Passage X101 H01 83KN CK4210 80N 8U15 5401
F76-1 Privacy X301 H02 83KL CK4220 80L 8U65 5402
F87-1 Asylum X411 H33 83KW CK4232 80DW 8G17 5430
F82-1 Entry X501 H13 83KAB CK4261 — 8G24 5407
F109-1 Entry/Office X511 H11 83KAB CK4251 80AB 8G24 5407
F81-1 Office X521 H11 83KAB CK4251 80A 8G05 5407
F84-1 Classroom X561 H17 83KR CK 4255 80S 8G37 5408
F90-1 Dormitory X571 H19 83KT CK4275 80T 8G54 5422
F86-1 Storeroom X581 H12 83KD CK4257 80F 8G04 5405
Dummy–Single X12 H08 83K1DT CK4250 80DO 8U93 455
Falcon Arrow Best
Corbin/
Russwin
Marks Sargent Yale
Hana/Gala
(HG)
BD 4C GRC 280  OB CA
Troy/Gala
(TG)
TA — — 180 EC LF
Elite/Gala
(EG)
DD 6C BRC — EG BR
All effort has been made to make this information comprehensive. Since no two products are exactly alike, this data represents
those products which are similar. This information was obtained from trade services and is not guaranteed nor meant to represent